## Government of West Bengal Finance(Audit) Department "Nabanna", Mandirtala, Howrah-711102.

No.1808-F(H)

Dated the 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2017

## <u>O R D E R</u>

Dr. Sudip Kumar Sinha, I.A.S., Joint Secretary of Finance Department, Government of West Bengal is hereby entrusted with the works of Directorate of Small Savings as Director, in addition to his normal duties till further Order.

2. This issues in the interest of public service and will remain in force until further orders.

By Order of the Governor, Sd/- H. K. Dwivedi Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

No.1808/1(100)-F(H)

Dated, the 27th March, 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. P.A. to the Principal Secretary of this Department, Government of West Bengal
- 2. The Director of Small Savings, Finance Department, 63, N. S. Road, Kolkata-1
- 3. Dr. Sudip Kumar Sinha, IAS, Joint Secretary, Finance Department, Government of West Bengal
- 4. All Secretary(s)/Addl. Secretary(s)/Spl. Secretary(s)/Commissioner/Joint Secretary(s)/Deputy Secretary(s)/Assistant Secretary(s)/ O.S.D.s /Registrars of Finance Department,
- 5. All Groups/Cells/Branches of this Department
- 6. Shri Uttam Kumar Dutta, Section Officer, Gr. H, Finance Deptt.,
- 7. Shri Mainak Mukhopadhyay, Pr. System Analyst/Scientist-D. Nabanna,
- 8. The Personal file of Dr. Sudip Kumar Sinha, IAS, Joint Secretary, Finance Department
- 9. Copy for Website (www.wbfin.nic.in)
- 10. Office copy.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Sandip/Charge taken/1808-F(H)